

1st & Final Bill

13

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/Work:- Constr. & year					
Maintenance of Road from					
Hukma to Bhandariakh					
under New MR-3054 Scheme					
N/Agency:- DhanLaxmi Constn.					
Put. Jtal. Ara Nawada					
Bhagpur Bihar					
Agreement no - 09/MBD/2023-24					
Date of Start - 18-04-23					
Date of Completion - 17-01-24					
Rate - Below 10.3%					
Actual date of completion -					
Work Done					
(1/10) Tack Coat :- p/v 2					
applying tack coat					
with Bitumen emulsion					
etc.					
UP TO DATE MEASUREMENT					
$1 \times 30m \times (3.8 + 4)$					$= 207m^2$
$1 \times 30m \times (3.8 + 4)$					$= 114.5m^2$
$1 \times 30m \times (4 + 3.8)$					$= 117m^2$
$3 \times 30m \times (3.8 + 3.75)$					$= 339.75m^2$
$1 \times 30m \times (3.75 + 3.75)$					$= 112.5m^2$
$4 \times 30m \times 3.75m$					$= 450m^2$
$1 \times 30m \times (3.75 + 3.75 + 3.75)$					$= 114.5m^2$

(Continuation)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
— x —				x —	
(1/3,2) clearing & grubbing road land etc.					
Qty vide TMB P-8					
Qty = 0.435 Ha					
@ ₹ 62032 = 43/Ha				—	₹ 30706 = 00
(2/3) Constr. of subgrade & earthen shoulder etc.					
Qty vide TMB P-17					
Qty = 2002.42 m ³					
@ ₹ 254 = 61/m ³				—	₹ 509836 = 00
(3/4) Constr. of granular sub-base by providing well etc.					
Qty vide TMB P-8					
Qty = 64.405 m ³					
@ ₹ 1655 = 19/m ³				—	₹ 106603 = 00
(4/5) WBM-2 :- P/v, laying spreading & compacting etc.					
Qty vide TMB P-8					
Qty = 61.369 m ³					
@ ₹ 3289 = 42/m ³				—	₹ 209844 = 00
(5/6) WBM-3 :- P/v, laying					

(Continuation)

(Continuation)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
topk coat with bitumen					
emulsion etc.					
Qty vide TMB P-15					
				$Q_{H2} = 3270.25 m^2$	
@ ₹ 18 = 21/m ²					₹ 1323912
(10/11) SDBC :- P/v & drying					
Semi dense bituminous					
Concrete etc.					
Qty vide TMB P-17					
				$Q_{H2} = 181.29 m^3$	
@ ₹ 12639 = 29/m ³					₹ 2297696
(11/12) DLCC :- Costn. of dry					
Lean cement concrete etc.					
Qty vide TMB P-10					
(11/13) D.L.C.C. :-				$Q_{H2} = 17.76 m^3$	
@ ₹ 3629 = 86/m ³					₹ 644662.00
(12/13) CCP :- Costn. of un-reinforced					
Plain cement concrete					
Pavement etc.					
Qty vide TMB P-10					
				$Q_{H2} = 173.38 m^3$	
@ ₹ 6795 = 4/m ³					₹ 1218994.00
(13/14, 15, 16) 1cm Stone :- Reinforced					
cement concrete etc.					

21

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(i) Km Stone					
Qty vide TMB P-18					
Qty = 4 No.					
@ ₹ 2463 = 95/No.					₹ 9880200
(ii) 200m Stone					
Qty vide TMB P-18					
Qty = 8 No.					
@ ₹ 753 = 17/No.					₹ 6025200
(14/17) Directional Plate					
Identification Sign					
Qty					
Qty vide TMB P-18					
Qty = 3.84 m ²					
@ ₹ 14576 = 86/m ²					₹ 55975200
(15/18, 19, 20, 21, 22) Retro-reflectorised Traffic Sign etc					
(i) 600mm equilateral triangle					
Qty vide TMB P-18					
Qty = 32 No.					
@ ₹ 4159 = 72/No.					₹ 133111200
(ii) 600mm Circular					
Qty vide TMB P-18					
Qty = 4 No.					
@ ₹ 4095 = 66/No.					₹ 16382200

(Continuation)

52

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(iii) 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular					
Qty vide TMB P-18					
Qty = 6 No.					133111=00
@ ₹ 3551 = 53/No. ——— ₹					23711200
(iv) 900 mm side octagon					
Qty vide TMB P-18					
Qty = 2 No.					
@ ₹ 8336 = 66/No. ——— ₹					16793200
(16/23) Boundary pillar in Reinforced cement concrete					
n-15 grade etc.					
Qty vide TMB P-19					
Qty = 48 No.					
@ ₹ 624 = 77/No. ——— ₹					29388200
(17/25) Planting of tree & their maintenance etc.					
Qty vide TMB P-19					
Qty = 96 No.					35138500
@ ₹ 1062 = 66/No. ——— ₹					102015200
(18/26) Half brick circular tree guard etc.					
Qty vide TMB P-19					
Qty = 96 No.					
@ ₹ 1739 = 25/No. ——— ₹					166968200

(Continuation)

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(19/23, 28, 29) 30 Road Marking with not applied thermos- plastic Compound etc					
(15 in BT - Φ 14 vide TMB P-1)					
Φ 14 = 330 m ²					
@ ₹ 823 = ₹/m ²					₹ 321282=
(ii) in pcc -					
Φ 14 vide TMB P-11					
Φ 14 = 59.2 m ²					
@ ₹ 920 = ₹/m ²					₹ 54466=
(20/31) P/o 2 Fixing Logo of maintenance etc					
Φ 14 vide TMB P-11					
Φ 14 = 340					
@ ₹ 982 = ₹/No					₹ 294832=
(21/34) Brick masonry in C.M. in parapet					
Φ 14 vide TMB P-19					
Φ 14 = 21.4 m ³					
@ ₹ 5273 = ₹/m ³					₹ 112861=
(22/35) plastering with cement mortar etc					
Φ 14 vide TMB P-19					
Φ 14 = 149.44 m ²					
@ ₹ 178 = ₹/m ²					₹ 26642=

(Continuation)

[illegible]